TOWN OF WINCHENDON

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD FEB 23 2021 PM1:24

Telephone (978) 297-5410

Planning Board



109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

Town of Winchendon Planning Board PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Winchendon Planning Board will consider the site plan application for Contractor Garage submitted by CTB Enterprises, Inc. of 236 Stowell Road in Ashburnham for work proposed on Gardner Road, Winchendon, MA 01475 identified as Winchendon Assessors Map 9 Parcel 17 at their regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, March 16, 2021 at 6:40pm. Said property is located in the 'C1' Large Scale Commercial zone. More The hearing will be held remotely via www.zoom.com. Information is available by emailing amanugian@townofwinchendon.com. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero, Chair Winchendon Planning Board